

**2014 West Boardman Lake Trail Project  
Bid Tabulation**

Engineers Estimate	Elmer's	Hallmark
--------------------	---------	----------

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LSUM	TRAFFIC CONTROL/MOBILIZATION	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 44,755.00	\$ 44,755.00	\$ 83,149.00	\$ 83,149.00
2	20	FT	EDGE TRIMMING	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
3	10	EA	UTILITY COVER, ADJUST	\$ 264.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 2,760.00
4	4	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, ADJUST	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 2,624.00
5	16	SYD	PAVT. REM., SPECIAL	\$ 6.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
6	91	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 4.80	\$ 436.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,822.00
7	2	EA	REMOVE TREE, LESS THAN 12 INCH	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
8	1	LSUM	STRUCTURE, REM. (EXISTING RETAINING WALL)	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 5,045.00
9	1	LSUM	STRUCTURE, REM., SHEET 12 (EXISTING SIGN)	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00
10	1	LSUM	UTILITY LOWERING	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5,463.00	\$ 5,463.00
11	43.96	STA	SHARED USE PATH GRADING, SPECIAL	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 44,839.20	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 70,995.40	\$ 1,627.00	\$ 71,522.92
12	1740	SFT	PATH, CRUSHED LIMESTONE, 4", SPECIAL	\$ 6.60	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 7,012.20
13	2866	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 9.60	\$ 27,513.60	\$ 11.25	\$ 32,242.50	\$ 12.90	\$ 36,971.40
14	295	TON	13A HMA (220#/SYD)	\$ 114.00	\$ 33,630.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 25,488.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 29,205.00
15	18082	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC., 6 INCH	\$ 3.60	\$ 65,095.20	\$ 4.25	\$ 76,848.50	\$ 4.41	\$ 79,741.62
16	889	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC., 6 INCH (SHOULDER INFILL)	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,200.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,556.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,445.00
17	36	FT	CURB, CONC., DET D2, SPECIAL	\$ 17.40	\$ 626.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 630.00
18	24	FT	QUARRIED ROCK STEPS	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,536.00
19	9190	SYD	SLOPE RESTORATION, SPECIAL	\$ 6.60	\$ 60,654.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 25,272.50	\$ 3.16	\$ 29,040.40
20	9190	SYD	MULCH BLANKET/ HIGH VELOCITY BLANKET	\$ 2.40	\$ 22,056.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 15,898.70
21	3210	SFT	SMALL BLOCK PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$ 36.00	\$ 115,560.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 128,239.50	\$ 32.45	\$ 104,164.50
22	357	FT	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	\$ 180.00	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,923.00
23	210	FT	PAVT. MRKG. OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, SPECIAL EMPHASIS	\$ 18.90	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 14.65	\$ 3,076.50
24	40	FT	PAVT. MRKG. OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, STOP BAR	\$ 18.90	\$ 756.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 690.00
25	2	EA	PAVT. MRKG. OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, RAILROAD SYM	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 149.50
26	252	FT	POST, STEEL, 3LB (14' LENGTH)	\$ 20.40	\$ 5,140.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,638.00
27	85.4	SFT	SIGN, TYPE IIIIB	\$ 20.40	\$ 1,742.16	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,647.40	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,775.50
28	2	EA	LANDSCAPE ISLAND	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 806.00
29	30	EA	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS, "TECHNY", STAKED	\$ 222.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 5,340.00
30	60	FT	CONDUIT, SCH 80, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 2,967.00
31	60	FT	CONDUIT, SDR-35, 12 INCH	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 3,105.00
32	1	LSUM	WOOD RAILING REPAIR	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
33	2	EA	BENCH WITH CONCRETE PAD	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,777.00	\$ 5,554.00
34	1	EA	BENCH	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00
35	1	EA	UNIVERSAL ACCESS PICNIC BENCH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 2,306.00
36	1	LSUM	SHELTER STRUCTURE	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 22,171.00	\$ 22,171.00
37	360	SFT	DECK	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 35.96	\$ 12,945.00
38	1	LSUM	FLOATING DOCK SYSTEM W/ SMALL BOAT LAUNCH	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,815.00	\$ 55,815.00	\$ 54,249.00	\$ 54,249.00
39	1	EA	BIKE RACK	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	1	EA	MNRTF SIGN	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
41	90	FT	DETECABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE, REPLACEABLE, COLONIAL RED	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
42	5	EA	PICEA PUNGENS, STAKED	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,610.00
43	10	EA	COMUS SERICEA 'ISANTI'	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00
44	10	EA	JUNIPERUS X PFITZ ERIANA 'SEA GREEN'	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00
45	140	SYD	LANDSCAPE BED	\$ 4.80	\$ 672.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00
46	1	LSUM	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING & RETAINING WALL DESIGN	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
47	1	LSUM	CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENTS OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
48	1	LSUM	1350 LAKE RIDGE CIRCLE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 3,470.00
49	3785	SYD	CLEARING, SPECIAL	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,677.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,193.75	\$ 4.30	\$ 16,275.50
50	7414	SYD	TOPSOIL, 4", FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$ 2.40	\$ 17,793.60	\$ 6.45	\$ 47,820.30	\$ 7.40	\$ 54,863.60
51	69	SYD	RIPRAP, HEAVY, SPECIAL	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 13,869.00
52	20	FT	SPILLWAY, CONC., SPECIAL	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 663,840.66</b>		<b>\$ 697,149.60</b>		<b>\$ 748,044.34</b>

Alternate Bid Item									
21A	3210	SFT	LARGE BLOCK PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$ 42.00	\$ 134,820.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 159,697.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 134,820.00

<b>Total with Large Block Wall Option</b>					<b>\$ 683,100.66</b>		<b>\$ 728,607.60</b>		<b>\$ 778,699.84</b>
---	--	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--	----------------------